

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 116 OF 2006 (For Prel. Hearing)

PRANAB BANERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BARNALI BANERJEE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 03/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anand, Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Ms. Indrani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, H.M.A. Case No. 105 of 2004 titled as Smt. Barnali Banerjee Vs. Shri

Pranab Banerjee pending before the Additional District Judge, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi and

Application No.115 of 2002 titled as Smt. Barnali Banerjee & Anr Vs. Shri Pranab Banerjee

pending before the Court of Metropolitan Magistrate, Patiala House, New Delhi, shall remain

stayed.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master