

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 116 OF 2006

PRANAB BANERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BARNALI BANERJEE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 31/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anand, Adv.

Ms. Indrani, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Respondent has made a statement that the

proceedings sought to be transferred have already been disposed of.

Learned

t after three

counsel for the Petitioner wants time to verify the said fact. Lis

weeks.

hatia)

ster

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. B

Court Ma