

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.116 OF 2006

PRANAB BANERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BARNALI BANERJEE

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the Respondent has no objection if

both cases, namely, (1) Suit No.905/2004 titled Barnali Banerjee

v. Pranab Banerjee pending before Additional District Judge, Tis

Hazari Courts, Delhi; and (2) Maintenance Application

No.115/2002 titled Barnali Banerjee v. Pranab Banerjee pending

before Metropolitan Magistrate, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

are transferred to City Civil Court, Kolkata. Accordingly, Suit

No.905/2004 titled Barnali Banerjee v. Pranab Banerjee pending

before Additional District Judge, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi; and

Maintenance Application No.115/2002 titled Barnali Banerjee v.

Pranab Banerjee pending before Metropolitan Magistrate, Patiala

House Courts, New Delhi are transferred to Judge, City Civil Court,

2

Kolkata. The Judge, City Civil Court, Kolkata may either try the

cases himself or assign them to any other competent Court.

The transfer petition is accordingly allowed.

.....J.

(G.P. Mathur)

.....J.

(A.K. Mathur)

New Delhi;

November 13, 2006.

3

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 116 OF 2006

PRANAB BANERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BARNALI BANERJEE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anand, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Ms. Alok Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Indrani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]