

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 116 OF 2006

SANDEEP GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment)

Date: 08/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

Mr. P. Parameswaran, Adv.

Mr. Ranjay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P. Gaur, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The prayer for impleadment is dismissed.

However, the applicant would not be debarred from taking recourse

of any other legal proceedings - permissible in law.

(Meenakshi)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master