

S UP R E M E COUR T OF I N D I A  
R ECO R D OF P R OC E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2 in  
TRA N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIVI L.) NO(s). 1 1 6 OF 2 0 0 6

P R A N A B BAN ER J E E Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

BA R N A L I BAN ER J E E Respondent(s)

(For clarification/ direction and office report)

Date: 1 0 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E G.P. MATHU R  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. SATH A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranja n Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amardeep Maini, Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
OR D E R

I.A. No.2 stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(K. K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhati a)  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN TH E SU P R E M E COUR T OF INDI A

CIVI L ORIGI N A L JUR I S D I C T I O N

I.A. NO.2  
IN  
TRA N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIVI L) NO.1 1 6 OF 2 0 0 6

P R A N A B BAN ER J E E PETITIONE R

VE R S U S

BA R N A L I BAN ER J E E RES POND E N T

OR D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the Respondent has no objection to

the grant of prayer made in this application.

Accordingly, it is

directed that application for maintenance No.1 1 5 / 2 0 0 2 , execution application dated 2 9 . 9 . 2 0 0 3 and execution application dated 2 9 . 9 . 2 0 0 4 are transferred to the City Civil Court, Calcutta. I.A. No.2 stands disposed of accordingly.

..... J.  
(G.P. Mathur)

..... J.  
(P. Satha siva m)

New Delhi;  
December 1 0, 2 0 0 7 .